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REMARK①1 SELECTION TABLE OF HP & SIZE, PLEASE REFER TO P.31
                   2 WEIGHT, PLEASE REFER TO P.30
                   3 INPUT HP & OUTPUT TORQUE RATINGS, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45

REMARK①1 SELECTION TABLE OF HP & SIZE, PLEASE REFER TO P.31
                   2 WEIGHT, PLEASE REFER TO P.30
                   3 INPUT HP & OUTPUT TORQUE RATINGS, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45

G1 G2 G3 GZ H1 H2 H3 CC S S1 W X SZ Oil (l)

17 MVF 80h7 100 120 6.5 20k6 40 6 22.5 M6*15L 0.3

37 MVF 130h7 165 200 11 50 3.5 12 11 25k6 50 8 28 M10*20L 1.05
MWF 110h7 130 160 9 3.5 10

47 MVF 130h7 165 200 11 60 3.5 12 13.5 30k6 60 8 33 M10*20L 1.65
MWF 110h7 130 160 9 3.5 10

67 MVF 180h7 215 250 13.5 70 4 15 17 35k6 70 10 38 M12*24L 3.6
MWF 130h7 165 200 11 3.5 12

77 MVF 230h7 265 300 14 80 4 21 16 40k6 80 12 43 M16*32L 4.1
MWF 180h7 215 250 14 4 19

87 MVF 250h7 300 350 18 100 5 21 18 50k6 100 14 53.5 M16*32L 7.7
MWF 230h7 265 300 14 4 19

97 MVF 350h7 400 450 18 120 5 25 20 60m6 120 18 64 M20*40L 14
MWF 250h7 300 350 18 5 21

107 MVF 350h7 400 450 18 140 5 25 23 70m6 140 20 74.5 M20*40L 19.2
MWF 250h7 300 350 18 5 20

137 MVF 450h7 500 550 18 170 5 28 35 90m6 170 25 95 M24*48L 32.5
MWF 350h7 400 450 18 5 25

147 MVF 450h7 500 550 18 210 5 28 52 110m6 210 28 116 M24*48L 52
MWF 350h7 400 450 18 5 22

7 40 3 8

17 HP 1/8 (B14) 1/4 (B14) 1/2 (B14) 1 (B14)
F 212.5 227

37 HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
F 260 278

47 HP 1/2 1 2 3 5
F 287.5 305.5 322

67 HP 1/2 1 2 3 5
F 325.5 343.5

77 HP 1 2 3 5 7.5 10
F 361.5 378 426.5

87 HP 2 3 5 7.5 10 15
F 421.5 438 486.5 522.5

97 HP 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40
F 502 546.5 582.5 591.5

107 HP 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
F 592 628 637 668

137 HP 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75
F 713 721 752 769

147 HP 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100 125
F 812.5 820.5 855.5 872.5 910.5

360

1/8 (B14) 11 13.3 5 60 75 90 3.5 甩6
1/4 (B14)
1/2 (B14) 14 16.3 5 70 85 105 3.5 甩7

1 (B14) 19 21.8 6 80 100 120 4 甩7
1/4 11 12.8 4 110 130 160 4 M81/2 14 16.3 5

1 19 21.8 6 130 165 200 5 M102 24 27.3 8
3 28 31.3 8 180 215 250 5 M125

7.5 38 41.3 10 230 265 300 6 M1210
15 42 45.3 12 250 300 350 6 M1620
25 48 51.8 14 300 350 400 6 M1630
40 55 59.3 16
50 60 64.4 18 350 400 450 6 M1660
75 65 69.4 18 450 500 550 6 M16

100 75 79.95 20 450 500 550 6 M16125

HP U V T F1 F2 F3 F4 FZ

A A1 A2 B B1 C C1 C2 CC Z
S S1 W X SZ Oil (l)

17 110 131 58 110 135 75 12 135 6.5 9 20k6 40 6 22.5 M6*15L 0.24

37 130 160 75 110 145 90 18 178 11 9 25k6 50 8 28 M10*20L 0.3

47 165 195 90 135 170 115 24 217 13.5 14 30k6 60 8 33 M10*20L 0.7

67 195 235 100 150 210 130 30 249 17 14 35k6 70 10 38 M12*24L 1.1

77 205 245 115 170 230 140 30 266 16 18 40k6 80 12 43 M16*32L 1.2

87 260 310 140 215 290 180 45 335 18 18 50k6 100 14 53.5 M16*32L 2.3

97 310 365 160 250 340 225 55 416 20 22 60m6 120 18 64 M20*40L 4.6

107 370 440 185 290 400 250 65 465 23 26 70m6 140 20 74.5 M20*40L 6

137 410 490 220 340 450 315 70 550 35 33 90m6 170 25 95 M24*48L 10

17 HP 1/8 (B14) 1/4 (B14) 1/2 (B14) 1 (B14)
M 387.5

37 HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
M 438.5 454.5 516 561.5

47 HP 1/4 1/2 1 2 3 5
M 464 480 541.5 587 635 647

67 HP 1/2 1 2 3 5
M 520 581.5 627 675 687

77 HP 1 2 3 5 7.5
M 599.5 645 693 705 743.5

87 HP 2 3 5 7.5 10 15
M 714.5 753 765 803.5 841.5 922

97 HP 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30
M 817 829 863.5 901.5 982 1026 1047.5

107 HP 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
M 909 947 1027.5 1071.5 1093 1131 1208

137 HP 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
M 1111.5 1155.5 1177 1215 1292

HP M1 M2
1/8 (B14)
1/4 (B14)
1/2 (B14) 136 109.5

1 (B14)
1/4 120   97
1/2 136 105

1 160 116
2 176 128
3 198 135.5
5 220 153.5

7.5 258 168.5
10
15 434 268
20
25

482 28530
40
50 572 339
60

48 49

pSR pTU
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P REMARK：1 SELECTION TABLE OF HP & SIZE, PLEASE REFER TO P.31
                   2 WEIGHT, PLEASE REFER TO P.30 
                   3 INPUT HP & OUTPUT TORQUE RATINGS, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45

REMARK：1 19*, PLEASE REFER TO P.34
                   2 SELECTION TABLE OF INPUT SHAFT, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45 
                   3 WEIGHT, PLEASE REFER TO P.30
                   4 INPUT HP & OUTPUT TORQUE RATINGS, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45

G1 G2 G3 GZ H1 H2 H3 CC
S S1 W X SZ Oil (l)

17 MVD 80h7 100 120 7 40 3 8 6.5 20k6 40 6 22.5 M6*15L 0.3

37 MVD 130h7 165 200 11 50 3.5 12 11 25k6 50 8 28 M10*20L 1.05
MWD 110h7 130 160 9 3.5 10

47 MVD 130h7 165 200 11 60 3.5 12 13.5 30k6 60 8 33 M10*20L 1.65
MWD 110h7 130 160 9 3.5 10

67 MVD 180h7 215 250 13.5 70 4 15 17 35k6 70 10 38 M12*24L 3.6
MWD 130h7 165 200 11 3.5 12

77 MVD 230h7 265 300 14 80 4 21 16 40k6 80 12 43 M16*32L 4.1
MWD 180h7 215 250 14 4 19

87 MVD 250h7 300 350 18 100 5 21 18 50k6 100 14 53.5 M16*32L 7.7
MWD 230h7 265 300 14 4 19

97 MVD 350h7 400 450 18 120 5 25 20 60m6 120 18 64 M20*40L 14
MWD 250h7 300 350 18 5 21

107 MVD 350h7 400 450 18 140 5 25 23 70m6 140 20 74.5 M20*40L 19.2
MWD 250h7 300 350 18 5 20

137 MVD 450h7 500 550 18 170 5 28 35 90m6 170 25 95 M24*48L 32.5
MWD 350h7 400 450 18 5 25

17
U 16
D 255

37
U 16 19
D 295 297.5

47
U 16 19 24
D 322.5 325 335

67
U 19 24
D 388.5 398.5

77
U 19

19

24 38

28

28 38

38 42

42 48

38 42

42 48

48 55

38 42

D
U
D
U
D
U
D
U
D

405.5 416.5 479.5

87
465.5 486.5 539.5 612.5

97
550.5 599.5 672.5 677.5

107
645 718 723 747

137
803 807 48 55

U V T U1 UZ

16k6 18 5 40 M5*10L

19k6 21.5 6 40 M6*12L

24k6 27 8 50 M8*16L

28k6 31 8 60 M8*16L

38k6 41 10 80 M12*24L

42k6 45 12 110 M16*32L

48k6 51.5 14 110 M16*32L

55m6 59 16 110 M20*40L

G1 G2 G3 GZ H1 H2 H3 CC
S S1 W X SZ Oil (l)

17 MVM 80h7 100 120 7 40 3 8 6.5 20k6 40 6 22.5 M6*15L 0.3

37 MVM 130h7 165 200 11 50 3.5 12 11 25k6 50 8 28 M10*20L 1.05
MWM 110h7 130 160 9 3.5 10

47 MVM 130h7 165 200 11 60 3.5 12 13.5 30k6 60 8 33 M10*20L 1.65
MWM 110h7 130 160 9 3.5 10

67 MVM 180h7 215 250 13.5 70 4 15 17 35k6 70 10 38 M12*24L 3.6
MWM 130h7 165 200 11 3.5 12

77 MVM 230h7 265 300 14 80 4 21 16 40k6 80 12 43 M16*32L 4.1
MWM 180h7 215 250 14 4 19

87 MVM 250h7 300 350 18 100 5 21 18 50k6 100 14 53.5 M16*32L 7.7
MWM 230h7 265 300 14 4 19

97 MVM 350h7 400 450 18 120 5 25 20 60m6 120 18 64 M20*40L 14
MWM 250h7 300 350 18 5 21

107 MVM 350h7 400 450 18 140 5 25 23 70m6 140 20 74.5 M20*40L 19.2
MWM 250h7 300 350 18 5 20

137 MVM 450h7 500 550 18 170 5 28 35 90m6 170 25 95 M24*48L 32.5
MWM 350h7 400 450 18 5 25

17 HP 1/8 (B14) 1/4 (B14) 1/2 (B14) 1 (B14)
M 387.5

37 HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
M 438.5 454.5 516 561.5

47 HP 1/4 1/2 1 2 3 5
M 464 480 541.5 587 635 647

67 HP 1/2 1 2 3 5
M 520 581.5 627 675 687

77 HP 1 2 3 5 7.5
M 599.5 645 693 705 743.5

87 HP 2 3 5 7.5 10 15
M 714.5 753 765 803.5 841.5 922

97 HP 3 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30
M 817 829 863.5 901.5 982 1026 1047.5

107 HP 7.5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
M 909 947 1027.5 1071.5 1093 1131 1208

137 HP 15 20 25 30 40 50 60
M 1111.5 1155.5 1177 1215 1292

HP M1 M2
1/8 (B14)
1/4 (B14)
1/2 (B14) 136 109.5

1 (B14)
1/4 120  97
1/2 136 105

1 160 116
2 176 128
3 198 135.5
5 220 153.5

7.5 258 168.5
10
15 434 268
20
25

482 28530
40
50 572 339
60

50 51

P32 P45

34

30
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REMARK①1 SELECTION TABLE OF HP & SIZE, PLEASE REFER TO P.31
                   2 WEIGHT, PLEASE REFER TO P.30
                   3 INPUT HP & OUTPUT TORQUE RATINGS, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45

REMARK①1 SELECTION TABLE OF INPUT SHAFT, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45
                   2 WEIGHT, PLEASE REFER TO P.30
                   3 INPUT HP & OUTPUT TORQUE RATINGS, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45

MXF G1 G2 G3 GZ H1 H2 H3 CC F
S S1 W X SZ Oil (l)

37-47 130h7 165 200 11 60 3.5 12 24.5 239 30k6 60 8 33 M10*20L 2.7

37-67 180h7 215 250 9 70 4 15 28 279 35k6 70 10 38 M12*24L 4.65

37-77 230h7 265 300 14 80 4 21 27 302.5 40k6 80 12 43 M16*32L 5.15

47-87 250h7 300 350 18 100 5 21 31.5 372 50k6 100 14 53.5 M16*32L 9.35

47-97 350h7 400 450 18 120 5 25 37.5 440 60m6 120 18 64 M20*40L 15.65

77-107 350h7 400 450 18 140 5 25 39 495 70m6 140 20 74.5 M20*40L 23.3

77-137 450h7 500 550 18 170 5 28 51 590 90m6 170 25 95 M24*48L 36.6

87-147 450h7 500 550 18 210 5 28 70 697.5 110m6 210 28 116 M24*48L 59.7

OUTPUT  SHAFT努危節

MXF

37-47
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
D 458 476
L 219 237

37-67
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
D 496 514
L

HP
D
L

HP
D
L

HP
D
L

HP
D
L

HP
D
L

HP
D
L

217 235

37-77
1/4 1/2 1 2

1/4 1/2 1 2 3 5

3 5

7.5 10

7.5 10

1/4 1/2 1 2

494 532
191.5 229.5

47-87 613.5 631.5 648
241.5 259.5 276

47-97 673.5 691.5 708
233.5 251.5 268

77-107 793.5 810 858.5
298.5 315 363.5

77-137 877.5 894 942.5
287.5 304 352.5

87-147
2 3 5 7.5

1 2 3 5

1 2 3 5

10 15
1025 1041.5 1090 1126
327.5 344 392.5 428.5

1/4 11 12.8 4
110 130 160 4 M8

1/2 14 16.3 5

1 19 21.8 6
130 165 200 5 M10

2 24 27.3 8

3 28 31.3 8
180 215 250 5 M12

5 28 31.3 8

7.5 38 41.3 10
230 265 300 6 M12

10 38

15 42

41.3 10

45.3 12 250 300 350 6 M16

HP U V T F1 F2 F3 F4 FZ

INPUT  BORE劣危而 MOUNTING  FLACGE劣危枰伝@37-47
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
M 636.5 652.5 714 759.5
D2 231.5 247.5 309 354.5

37-67
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
M 674.5 690.5 752 797.5
D2 231.5 247.5 309 354.5

37-77
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
M 692.5 708.5 770 815.5
D2 231.5 247.5 309 354.5

47-87
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2 3 5
M 792 808 869.5 915 963 975
D2 227 243 304.5 350 398 410

47-97
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2 3 5
M 852 868 929.5 975 1023 1035
D2 227 243 304.5 350 398 410

77-107
HP 1 2 3 5 7.5 10
M 1031.5 1077 1125 1137 1175.5 1213.5
D2 297 342.5 390.5 402.5 441 479

77-137
HP 1 2 3 5 7.5 10
M 1115.5 1161 1209 1221 1259.5 1297.5
D2 297 342.5 390.5 402.5 441 479

87-147
HP 2 3 5 7.5 10 15
M 1318 1356.5 1368.5 1407 1445 1525.5
D2 342.5 381 393 431.5 469.5 550

A A1 A2 B B1 C C1 C2 CC D D1 Z
S S1 W X SZ Oil (l)

37-47 165 195 90 135 170 115 24 217 24.5 239 166 14 30k6 60 8 33 M10*20L 1

37-67 195 235 100 150 210 130 30 249 28 279 164 14 35k6 70 10 38 M12*24L 1.4

37-77 205 245 115 170 230 140 30 266 27 302.5 158.5 18 40k6 80 12 43 M16*32L 1.5

47-87 260 310 140 215 290 180 45 335 31.5 372 193 18 50k6 100 14 53.5 M16*32L 3

47-97 310 365 160 250 340 225 55 416 37.5 440 185 22 60m6 120 18 64 M20*40L 5.3

77-107 370 440 185 290 400 250 65 465 39 495 239.5 26 70m6 140 20 74.5 M20*40L 7.2

77-137 410 490 220 340 450 315 70 550 51 590 228.5 33 90m6 170 25 95 M24*48L 11.2

87-147 500 590 260 380 530 355 80 634 70 697.5 278 39 110m6 210 28 116 M24*48L 17.7

HP M1 M2

1/4 120 83.5

1/2 136 91.5

1 160 102.5

2 176 114.5

3 198 117.5

5 220 135.5

7.5
258    145.5

10

15 434  216

MOUNTING  FLACGE劣危枰伝@

pSR pTU

54 55

MNM MXF

pSR pTU

pSR pTU
SP



SQ

SP

pSR pTU

pSR pTU

pSR pTU
SP

MXD MXM

REMARK①1 SELECTION TABLE OF HP & SIZE, PLEASE REFER TO P.31
                   2 WEIGHT, PLEASE REFER TO P.30
                   3 INPUT HP & OUTPUT TORQUE RATINGS, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45

REMARK①1 SELECTION TABLE OF INPUT SHAFT, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45
                   2 WEIGHT, PLEASE REFER TO P.30
                   3 INPUT HP & OUTPUT TORQUE RATINGS, PLEASE REFER TO P.32-45

Oil (l)

2.7

4.65

5.15

9.35

15.65

23.3

36.6

59.7

MXD G1 G2 G3 GZ H1 H2 H3 CC F
S S1 W X SZ Oil (l)

37-47 130h7 165 200 11 60 3.5 12 24.5 239 30k6 60 8 33 M10*20L 2.7

37-67 180h7 215 250 9 70 4 15 28 279 35k6 70 10 38 M12*24L 4.65

37-77 230h7 265 300 14 80 4 21 27 302.5 40k6 80 12 43 M16*32L 5.15

47-87 250h7 300 350 18 100 5 21 31.5 372 50k6 100 14 53.5 M16*32L 9.35

47-97 350h7 400 450 18 120 5 25 37.5 440 60m6 120 18 64 M20*40L 15.65

77-107 350h7 400 450 18 140 5 25 39 495 70m6 140 20 74.5 M20*40L 23.3

77-137 450h7 500 550 18 170 5 28 51 590 90m6 170 25 95 M24*48L 36.6

87-147 450h7 500 550 18 210 5 28 70 697.5 110m6 210 28 116 M24*48L 59.7

16 19
493 496.5
88 90.5
16 19

531 534.5
88 90.5
16 19

548.5 551.5
88
16 19 24

16 19 24

16 24 38

16 24 38

19 28 38

90.5

648.5 651 661
83.5 86 96

708.5 711 721
83.5 86 96

840.5 848.5 911.5
106 114 177

696 704 767
106 114 177

MXD

37-47

37-67

37-77

47-87

47-97

77-107

77-137

87-147 1072 1090 1143 1216
965 114.5 167.5 240.5

42

U
D

D1
U
D

D1
U
D

D1
U
D

D1
U
D

D1
U
D

D1
U
D

D1
U
D

D1

U V T U1 UZ

16k6 18 5 40 M5*10L

19k6 21.5 6 40 M6*12L

24k6 27 8 50 M8*16L

28k6 31 8 60 M8*16L

38k6 41 10 80 M12*24L

42k6 45 12 110 M16*32L

G1 G2 G3 GZ H1 H2 H3 CC D D1
S S1 W X SZ

37-47 130h7 165 200 11 60 3.5 12 24.5 239 166 30k6 60 8 33 M10*20L

37-67 180h7 215 250 9 70 4 15 28 279 164 35k6 70 10 38 M12*24L

37-77 230h7 265 300 14 80 4 21 27 302.5 158.5 40k6 80 12 43 M16*32L

47-87 250h7 300 350 18 100 5 21 31.5 372 193 50k6 100 14 53.5 M16*32L

47-97 350h7 400 450 18 120 5 25 37.5 440 185 60m6 120 18 64 M20*40L

77-107 350h7 400 450 18 140 5 25 39 495 239.5 70m6 140 20 74.5 M20*40L

77-137 450h7 500 550 18 170 5 28 51 590 228.5 90m6 170 25 95 M24*48L

87-147 450h7 500 550 18 210 5 28 70 697.5 278 110m6 210 28 116 M24*48L

37-47
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
M 636.5 652.5 714 759.5
D2 231.5 247.5 309 354.5

37-67
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
M 674.5 690.5 752 797.5
D2 231.5 247.5 309 354.5

37-77
HP 1/4 1/2 1 2
M 692.5 708.5 770 815.5
D2
HP
M
D2
HP
M
D2
HP
M
D2
HP
M
D2
HP
M
D2

231.5 247.5 309 354.5

47-87 792 808 869.5 915 963 975
227 243 304.5 350 398 410

47-97 852 868 929.5 975 1023 1035
227 243 304.5 350 398 410

77-107 1031.5 1077 1125 1137 1175.5 1213.5
297 342.5 390.5 402.5 441 479

77-137 1115.5 1161 1209 1221 1259.5 1297.5
297 342.5 390.5 402.5 441 479

87-147
2 3 5 7.5 10 15

1318 1356.5 1368.5 1407 1445 1525.5
342.5 381 393 431.5 469.5 550

5

5

10

10

HP M1 M2

1/4 120 83.5

1/2 136 91.5

1 160 102.5

2 176 114.5

3 198 117.5

5 220 135.5

7.5
258 145.5

10

216

1/4

1/4

1

1

1/2

1/2

2

2

3

3

1

1

2

2

5

5

3

3

7.5

7.5

15 434

MXM

MXM

56 57
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